

Market Announcement

3 December 2024

Blaze Minerals Limited (ASX: BLZ) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Blaze Minerals Limited ('BLZ') will be placed in trading halt at the request of BLZ, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 5 December 2024 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

ASX Compliance



Ms Scarlette de Lavaine Adviser, Listings Compliance Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace

Perth WA 6000

By email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Blaze Minerals Limited (ASX: BLZ) ("**Blaze**" or the "**Company**") requests that its securities (ASX Code: BLZ and BLZO) be placed in a trading halt under ASX Listing Rule 17.1, effective immediately.

The trading halt is requested pending the release of an announcement by the Company regarding a capital raising.

The Company requests an immediate trading halt and anticipates that the trading halt remain in place until the earlier of the commencement of trading on Thursday, 5 December 2024 or the making of an announcement in respect to the capital raising.

The Company confirms that it is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted and confirms there is no further information that the Company can inform the market regarding the trading halt.

Rhys Waldon Company Secretary

Blaze Minerals Limited

- ENDS -

About Blaze Minerals

Blaze Minerals is a mineral exploration company listed on the ASX. The Company's Kirkalocka Project is prospective for gold, and is located in the Gascoyne Region of Western Australia.

Directors	BLZ Issued Capital
David Prentice	628,558,246 Ordinary Shares
Chairman	
Mathew Walker	275,000,000 ("BLZO") Quoted options exercisable at \$0.01 on or before 31
Corporate Director	December 2027
Simon Coxhell	15,000,000 ("BLZOPT3") Unquoted options exercisable at \$0.03 on or before 31
Managing Director	December 2025